

2
3 PRICE AMENDMENT TO SB374
4
5
6
7

8 On page 6, line 8, after "official" insert the
9 following:

10 , in addition to the commissions on assessments
11 pursuant to Section 40-4-2,
12

13 On page 17, lines 23 and 24, delete "to whom the
14 taxpayer is indebted" and insert in lieu thereof the
15 following:

16 indebted to the delinquent taxpayer
17

18 On page 19, line 26, delete "tax collecting
19 official" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

20 county general fund
21

22 On page 22, line 2, after "certified" insert the
23 following:

24 by the tax collecting official
25

26 On page 23, lines 6 and 7, delete "Payment must be
27 made with certified funds."

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

On page 23, delete lines 25 through 27 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
the state Comptroller.

On page 24, line 1, delete "Comptroller."

On page 27, line 24, after "partial payment" insert the following:
, in accordance with the rules, policies, and procedures of the state Comptroller

On page 27, after line 24, insert the following:
"(f) The state Comptroller shall adopt rules to implement and administer this section.

On page 31, line 11, after "request." insert the following:
No later than five days after this report must be provided, the tax collecting official shall make disbursements to each agency that receives taxes.

On page 35, lines 6 through 26, restore the stricken language.

1 On page 35, line 6, strike "(b) (1)" and insert
2 thereafter "(a) (1)" and reletter the remaining subsections
3 accordingly.

4
5 On page 35, line 16, after "commission" insert the
6 following:

7 or other public compensation

8
9 On page 35, line 19, after "all commissions" insert
10 the following:

11 or other public compensation

12
13 On page 37, line 7, after "Section 40-12-253" insert
14 the following:

15 and to also collect the annual motor vehicle license
16 taxes and registration fees under Section 40-12-242

17
18 On page 37, line 8, delete "Section 40-5-4" and
19 insert in lieu thereof the following:

20 Sections 40-5-4 and 40-4-2

21
22 On page 37, delete lines 10 through 19 in their
23 entirety and reletter the remaining subsection.